UEI15 Series
Isolated Wide Input Range 15-Watt DC/DC Converters
For full details go to
www.murata-ps.com Technical enquiries email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000
MDC_UEI15W.B21 Page 1 of 13
SIMPLIFIED SCHEMATIC
PRODUCT OVERVIEW

	 Minimum output load for UEI15-033-Q12, UEI15-120-Q12 and UEI15-050-Q12 is 10% of
maximum current.
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS AND ORDERING GUIDE ➀
Root Models ➀
Output Input
Efficiency Package – C75
Vout
(V)
Iout
(A)
Power
(W)
R/N (mVp-p) ➁ Regulation (Max.)
Vin
Nom.
(V)
Range
(V)
Iin =
no
load
(mA)
Iin =
full
load
(A)Typ. Max. Line Load Min. Typ. (inches) (mm)
Case
Pinout
UEI15-033-Q12P-C 3.3 4.5 14.85 60 90 ±0.05% ±0.1% 24 9-36 43 0.71 86.5% 89%
1.1×0.9×0.335 27.94×22.86×8.51 P22
UEI15-033-Q48N-C 3.3 5 16.5 60 90 ±0.2% ±0.2% 48 18-75 24 0.4 86.5% 88.8%
UEI15-050-Q12P-C 5 3 15 70 125 ±0.05% ±0.075% 24 9-36 41 0.72 86.3% 87.3%
UEI15-050-Q48N-C 5 3 15 60 95 ±0.05% ±0.06% 48 18-75 28 0.36 84.3% 86.0%
UEI15-120-Q12P-C 12 1.3 15.6 110 150 ±0.05% ±0.05% 24 9-36 15 0.77 82.3% 84.5%
UEI15-120-Q48N-C 12 1.3 15.6 85 120 ±0.075% ±0.05% 48 18-75 15 0.76 83.3% 85%
UEI15-150-Q12P-C 15 1.1 16.5 130 175 ±0.05% ±0.05% 24 9-36 18 0.81 83.5% 85%
UEI15-150-Q48N-C 15 1.1 16.5 80 120 ±0.05% ±0.05% 48 18-75 14 0.4 83.3% 85.3%
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Nominal Output Voltage
in Tenths of a Volt
Unipolar Wide Input
15-Watt Series
UEI15 - Q12- -033 P C
On/Off Control Polarity:
 P = Positive
 N = Negative
RoHS-6 Hazardous
Substance Compliance
Input Voltage Range
   Q12 = 9-36V
   Q48 = 18-75V
Note:
Some model number combinations
may not be available.
Contact Murata Power Solutions.
UEI15 Series
Isolated Wide Input Range 15-Watt DC/DC Converters
Technical enquiries email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000www.murata-ps.com
MDC_UEI15W.B21 Page 3 of 13
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Top View
1.10 (27.9)
Pin # 1
0.96
(24.4)
0.200
(5.08)0.300
(7.62)
0.19
(4.8)
Side View
0.36
(9.1)
Ø 0.40±0.002
Ø 0.062±0.002
6x at pins 1-6
Pin with
shoulder
Bottom View End View
0.400 (10.16) #6
#5
#4
#3
#2
#1
CL
0.400
(10.16)
0.15
(3.8)
0.800
(20.32)
INPUT/OUTPUT CONNECTIONS
Pin Function P22 Pin Function P22
4 Positive Output
1 Positive Input
5 Trim
2 Negative Input
3 On/Off Control In 6 Negative Output
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Pin Material Copper alloy
Pin Diameter 0.04" (1.016mm)